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I. Choose the word whose underlined part is pronounced differently from that of the others. (Chọn từ có phần gạch chân được phát âm khác từ còn lại) 2,5 đ 
1. A. happy

B. apple


C. act



D. aunt

2. A. mind

B. bike



C. fit



D. tidy

3. A. school

B. chair



C. church


D. chat

4. A. health

B. team



C. tea



D. sea
5. A. sun


B. fun



C. son



D. put

6. A. excited

B. interested

C. worried


D. painted

7. A. use


B. computer

C. duty



D. shut

8. A. chair

B. fair



C. pair



D. are

9. A. how


B. know


C. town



D. brown

10. A. season

B. break


C. great



D. steak

II. Choose the best answer by circling its corresponding letter A, B, C or D (Chọn đáp án đúng) 2,5 đ
1. We always need more players. Why don’t you come ……?

A. on


B. along    

C. with
   


D. after

2. Will you be home …………..dinner tonight?                       

A. to


B. at
     

C. for
 
 

D. on

3. Do you go out ………..?        

A. in the afternoon on Fridays

B. on Fridays in the afternoon

C. on afternoons Friday



D. on Friday afternoons

  4.…………….beautiful Miss Huyen My is !                             

A. How   

B. What


C. Which  


D. why

  5. On Sunday mornings I usually stay in bed ……8 o’clock.             

A. until


B. at



C. from
 


D. to

6. Some young people are working ……hospital volunteers.   

 A. to be     
B. such as
 

C. like



D. as

7. My tooth doesn’t stop hurting. I’ll go and see my ……..

 A. actor      
B. writer       
C. doctor      
D. dentist

8. They meet their friends and …………some fun             

 A. take


B. have     

C. do



D. enjoy

9. He and his friends usually get..…and talk about their stamps.

A. together

B. themselves

C. each other

D. one another

10. He likes stamps. He is a stamp …….

A. collect     
B. collecting

C. collector
   

D. collects

III. Give the correct form of the verbs in brackets to complete the following sentences. (Cho dạng đúng của động từ trong ngoặc) 2,5 đ
1. No one enjoy (go) ……….to hospital.

2. What you (do)…………at the moment? 

3. We (live)………………in Ho Chi Minh City last year.

4. They (build) ……………… a new school near our house now.

5. Let’s (go)…………………..to the movies tonight.
6. I will send him the message as soon as he (return)………………

7. A little girl can’t spend all her time (listen) ……………..to stories.

8. He sent a telegram for his mother (learn) …………….good news.

9. Where are you? I am upstairs. I (have)……………… a bath.
10. What you (do)…………………last night?
Your answers :
	1.

	2.

	3.

	4.

	5.


	6.

	7.

	8.

	9.

	10.



IV.  Fill in each blank with the correct form of the word given in capital: (Cho dạng đúng của từ trong ngoặc) 2,5 đ
1. You shouldn’t eat ……….food. HEALTH

2. We must be ……………….when we cross busy streets. CARE

3. She often feels …………………when she gets bad marks. HAPPY

4. There are about 200 ………….in this company. EMPLOY
5. Mai is ………….at math than me. GOOD

Your answers :
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.



V. Choose one suitable word to complete the following passage.(Chọn đáp án đúng để điền vào chỗ trống) 2,5 đ
	fishing
	singer
	joins  
	home
	off

	when
	spend
	movies
	things
	watching


I only have Sunday (1)………… so I have very little free time. Sunday is a wonderful day for me to (2)……….time with my friends and family. One of the (3)……….I really enjoy doing on Sunday morning is to go (4) ………….with my friends, although I am not always successful in catching fish. It is a time to relax and talk about the previous week’s events and future plans. I usually go (5)……..late in the afternoon. My family sometimes (6)……………..other relatives on Sunday evening at a karaoke restaurant and we all have a good time together. It is especially fun (7)……..my father gets up to sing. Please don’t tell him I said this, but he is a very bad (8)……..! Once in a while I go to the (9)……………with my friends or my brother. Sometimes, I just stay at home, listening to music, (10)……………videos or reading novels.

Your answers:
	1.

	2.

	3.

	4.

	5.


	6.

	7.

	8.

	9.

	10.



VI. Fill in each numbered blank with one suitable word. (Điền 1 từ thích hợp vào chỗ trống để hoàn thành đoạn văn) 2,5 đ
Alice is a new English friend of (1)……. She is very (2) …….to tell me about her new (3)……… Her lessons begin at nine each morning and (4)………until half past ten. Then she has a (5)…….for a quarter of an hour. During this time she usually talks to her friend about many things such (6) …………the last class or last night’s movie, (7) …..  She has five  (8)………….in the morning and three in the afternoon. Alice’s favorite(9) .….English. The first term lasts four months from September to December. Alice tries her (10)……………….to become a good student in the class.

Your answers:
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.


	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.



VII. Use given words to rewrite the second sentence that the meaning not change: (Viết lại câu sử dụng từ gợi ý sao cho nghĩa không đổi) 2,5 đ
1. How luxurious the car is! 

=>What…………………………………………………………….……………………………!

2. It takes me an hour to do my homework every evening.

=>I spend ………………………………………………………………………………..………

3. No one in my class can run faster than me

=>I am ………………………………………………………………………………...…..………

4. Is there a library at your school?

=>Does…………………………………………………….………………………….….……….?

5. How old are you?

=>What ………………………………………………………………….…………….…………?

6. Shall I bring you a cup of tea?

=>Would ……………………………………………………………………………….…………?

7. My sister is more hard-working than me.

=>I don’t ……………………………………………………………………………….…………?

8. Do you have a better refrigerator than this?

=>Is this………………………………………………………………………………..………….?
9. Finding an apartment in a big city is not easy.

=>It is …………………………………………………………..…………………………………

10. February often has 28 days.

=>There …………………………………………………………………..………………………
VIII. Rearrange the words in correct sentences (Sắp xếp các từ cho sẵn thành câu hoàn chỉnh) 2,5 đ
1. at / the library / English / of / books / in / the back / are / those/ ./
........................................................................................................................................................
2. learn / write / literature/ about/ essays / in / and / we/ books / the/ ./
............................................................................................................................................................

3. the bell / into / the students / ten / and / go / past / rings / all / the yard / half / at/ ./
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................

4. play / the / is / room / the guitar / Ba / in / learning / music / to/ ./
............................................................................................................................................................

5. dinner / like / come / would / to / house / you / to / for / my / ?/ 
............................................................................................................................................................
6. noisy / the bell /yard / very/ rings / until / is / the.

………………………………………………………………………………………………………
7. best / Lien / the / in / class / my / is / student.
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
8. fewer / Long / Mr / Mr / Tuan / hours / than /works.
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
9. going / what / tonight / out / about / me / with/?
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
10. Saturday / Thursday / on / we / history / have / and.
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
==========THE END==========

(Thí sinh không được phép dùng bất cứ tài liệu nào, kể cả từ điển.)
ĐÁP ÁN VÀ HƯỚNG DẪN CHẤM THI

SECTION A: PHONETICS

I. (2,5 đ) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,25 điểm.

	Câu
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Đáp án
	D
	C
	A
	A
	D

	Câu
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Đáp án
	C
	D
	D
	B
	C


SECTION B: VOCABULARY, GRAMMAR

I. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,25 điểm.

	1. B
	2. C
	3. D
	4. A
	5. A

	6. D
	7. D
	8. B
	9. A
	10. C


II. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,25 điểm.

	1.
going
	2.
are you doing
	3.
lived
	4.
are building
	5.
go

	6.
returns
	7.
listening
	8.
to learn
	9.
am having
	10.
did you do 


III. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,5 điểm.
	1.
unhealthy
	2.
careful
	3.
unhappy
	4.
employees
	5.
better


SECTION C: READING

I. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,25 điểm.

	1.
off
	2.
spend
	3.
things
	4.
fishing
	5.
Home

	6.
joins
	7.
when
	8.
singer
	9.
movies
	10.
watching


II. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,25 điểm.

1. mine



2. eager/ pleased / happy

3. school


4. continue/ last

5. break/ recess 
6. as






7. Periods


8. subjects
9. in



10. best

SECTION D: WRITING
I. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,25 điểm.

1. What a luxurious car!

2. I spend an hour doing my homework every day.

3. I am the fastest runner in my class.

4. Does your school have a library?

5. What is your age?

6. Would you like a cup of tea? / Would you like me to bring you a cup of tea?

7. I don’t work so / as hard as my sister (does).

8. Is this the best refrigerator you have?

9. It is not easy to find an apartment in a big city.

10. There are often 28 days in February.

II. (2,5) Mỗi đáp án đúng cho 0,5 điểm.

1. Those books at the back of the library are in English.

2. In literature, we learn about the books and write essays.

3. At half past ten, the bell rings and all the students go into the yard.

4. Ba is learning to play the guitar in the music room.

5. Would you like to come to my house for dinner?
6. The yard is very noisy until the bell rings.

7. Lien is the best student in my class.

8. Mr. Long works fewer hours than Mr. Tuan./ Mr. Tuan works fewer hours than Mr. Long.  
9. What about going out with me tonight?
10. We have history on Thursday and Saturday.
==========THE END==========
